1st Xl Division 2 Colton Institute CC 1st Xl v Bolton Villas CC 1st XI

Saturday, August 02 2014 (12:59) at school lane
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Colton Institute CC 1st XI Won By 149 runs
o A Bolton Villas CC 1st Xl won toss and decided to field

Colton Institute CC 1st XI Bolton Villas CC 1st XI

213 for 3 dec (43.0 overs) 64 all out (21.3 overs)

2 Hours, 54 Minutes.

Colton Institute CC 1st XI
Batsman

Nick Thackray not out

1 Hour, 36 Minutes.

Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s Dots Sir
83 130 174 10 1 92 63.85

Dominic Chalk ¢ J Midgley b S Lawrence 6 34 40 1 O 31 17.65
Daniel Gautrey* ¢ L Magerison b J Bashir 48 53 7% 8 0 33 90.57
Brad Firn c L Magerison b A Ditta 61 37 53 5 2 9 164.86
Nigel Danby not out 5 4 3 0 O 1 125.00
Tom Glover

Daniel Hasenkam

Jonathan Horner

Tom Horner

Steven Precious+

Andrew Scholes

Extras 5b 5lb Ow Onb Open 10

Provisional Score For Innings 213

Penalties awarded following Innings 0

Total 213 for3

Bowler OM R W Wd Nb Dots S/r  Econ

Sam Lawrence 150 4 65 1 0(0) 0(0) 59 90.00 4.33

Louis Brown 100 2 52 0 0(0) 0O(0O) 38 0.00 5.20

Amir Ditta 80 2 28 1 0(0) 0(0) 36 48.00 3.50

J Bashir 60 0 35 1 0(0) 0(0) 22 36.00 5.83

Josh Purser 40 0 23 0 0(0) 0(0) 11 0.00 5.75

Batsman Fall of Wicket Partnership Batsmen Over
Dominic Chalk 1-13 13 Dominic Chalk (6) Nick Thackray (6) 10.4
Daniel Gautrey 2-100 87 Daniel Gautrey (48) Nick Thackray (34) 29.2
Brad Firn 3-202 102 Brad Firn (61) Nick Thackray (37) 41.6
Bolton Villas CC 1st XI

Batsman Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s Dots Sir
Lee Magerison b T Glover 0 2 3 0 O 2 0.00
Andrew Clarke ¢ S Precious b T Glover 0 6 21 7 0.00

Amir Ditta lbw

Stephen Wilson* ¢ J Horner

b T Glover

0 0
b D Hasenkam 6 14 13 0 0 10 4286
3 0

18 46 52 38 39.13

Total Cricket Scorer by TCS 27 Limited
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J Bashir

Sam Lawrence
J Midgley+
Louis Brown
Matt Nowell
Gareth Johnson
Josh Purser

Extras

¢ T Horner
Ibw

not out
Ibw

Ibw

¢ N Danby

b D Hasenkam
b D Hasenkam

b T Glover

b D Hasenkam
b D Hasenkam

b D Hasenkam

5b 3lb Ow Onb Open

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler

Tom Glover

Daniel Hasenkam

Batsman

Lee Magerison
Amir Ditta
Andrew Clarke
J Bashir
Stephen Wilson
J Midgley

Sam Lawrence
Matt Nowell
Gareth Johnson

Josh Purser

Match Report

OM R W Wd Nb

110 5 36 4 0(0) 0(0)

103 4 20 6 0(0) 0(0)

Fall of Wicket
1-0
2-7

3-11
4-34
5-40
6-40
7-42
8-42
9-50
10-64

Partnership Batsmen

8 25 34
0 7 18
0 2 1

24 17 24
0 1 0
0 6 10
0 3 6
8

64
0

64 all out

Dots S/r Econ
54 16.50 3.27
52 10.50 1.90
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0 Lee Magerison (0) Andrew Clarke (0)

7 Amir Ditta (6) Andrew Clarke (0)

4 Andrew Clarke (0) Stephen Wilson (0)

23 J Bashir (8) Stephen Wilson (13)

©® O N O O

14 Josh Purser (0) Louis Brown (14)

Man of the Match: Daniel Hasenkam

Weather: Sunny Pitch: Hard

J Midgley (0) Sam Lawrence (0)
Sam Lawrence (0) Louis Brown (2)
Matt Nowell (0) Louis Brown (0)
Gareth Johnson (0) Louis Brown (8)

Total Cricket Scorer

Stephen Wilson (5) Sam Lawrence (0)

Total Cricket Scorer by TCS 27 Limited

32.00
0.00
0.00

141.18
0.00
0.00
0.00

Over
0.2
31
4.3

13.6
16.3
16.5
17.5
17.6
19.6
213
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